
CEEB# 100-512

John M. Hunte, Ed.D.  
Headmaster

James Stedcke, M.S.
Principal

Jessica Todd, M.Ed.
Guidance Counselor

                   
Shannon Schaffer, B.S.                                

Admissions

8237 Beacon Blvd  
Fort Myers, FL 33907 

Phone: 239.936.3319
Fax: 239.939.1445

www.goecs.org

SCHOOL PROFILE 2016–2017
School Description
Evangelical Christian School (ECS) is a private, college preparatory, nondenominational 
Christian school. All faculty are certified by the Florida Association of Christian Colleges 
and Schools (FACCS) which is recognized by the State of Florida. ECS was founded in 
1973 by Dr. and Mrs. Douglas Dunn.

Mission Statement
Evangelical Christian School’s mission is to provide students in preschool through  
grade twelve an excellent academic education in an environment that honors the  
Lord Jesus Christ and to challenge students to reach their highest potentials mentally, 
physically, socially, and spiritually.

Accreditations and Memberships
Florida Association of Christian Colleges and Schools (FACCS)
Middle States Association (MSA)
Florida High School Athletic Association (FHSAA)
Florida Association of Academic Non-Public Schools (FAANS)
National Council for Private School Accreditation (NCPSA)
National Council of Teachers of Mathematics (NCTM)
National Honor Society (NHS)
National Junior Honor Society (NJHS)
Odyssey of the Mind
Christians in Theater Arts (CITA)
International Thespian Society (ITS)
Music Educators’ National Conference (MENC)F
Florida Music Educators’ Association (FMEA)
Florida Vocal Association (FVA)
Florida Bandmasters’ Association (FBA)
Florida Orchestra Association (FOA)
Florida Elementary Music Educators’ Association (FEMEA)

Testing
 12th Grade SAT, ACT, AP, CLEP
 11th Grade PSAT, AP, ASVAB, STANFORD
 10th Grade PSAT, AP, STANFORD
 9th Grade AP, STANFORD

SAT/ACT 
 Class of 2016 SAT Top Composite Score: 1990
 Class of 2016 SAT Average Composite for ECS Sentinel Scholars: 1804
 Class of 2016 SAT Average Composite Score: 1557
 Class of 2016 ACT Top Composite Score: 34
 Class of 2016 ACT Average Composite for ECS Sentinel Scholars: 28.7
 Class of 2016 ACT Average Composite Score: 24

Admission
Admission to ECS is selective. The Admissions Committee carefully examines each  
candidate’s prior academic record, standardized test results, and recommendations  
to determine his or her potential for success at the school. ECS does not discriminate  
on the basis of race, color, creed, handicap, or national origin in the administration of  
its educational policies, or any other program administered by the school.

Abilene Christian    

University Air Force Academy 

Allegheny College  

Anderson University

Andrews University  

Appalachian State University 

Art Institute of Fort Lauderdale  

Asbury College

Auburn University    

Austin College  

Averett University    

Azusa Pacific University

Bauder College of Design   

Ball State University 

Baptist Bible College   

Baylor University

Belmont University    

Beloit College  

Bethany College    

Bob Jones University

Boston University   

Bowling Green State University 

Bryan College    

Campbell University

Capital University    

Carnegie Mellon University 

Carson-Newman College  

Case Western University 

Cedarville University   

Central Michigan University 

Clearwater Christian College   

Clemson University 

Colorado Christian University   

Columbia International University

Concordia University Chicago  

Concordia University Wisconsin

Cottey College    

Covenant College

DeVry University    

Drexel University

Duke University    

East Central Community College

Eastern University   

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University

Evangel University    

Ferris State University

Flagler University

Florida Atlantic University   

Florida Gulf Coast University

Florida Institute of Technology  

Florida International University

Florida Southern University  

Florida Southwestern State College

Florida State University  

Franciscan University of Steubenville

Full Sail University    

Furman University

Gardner-Webb University  

Georgia Southwestern State University

Georgia Tech    

Geneva College

Greenville College    

Hanover College

Harding University    

Harvard University

Hillsong International College  

Hiram College

Hope College    

Huntingdon College

Indiana Wesleyan University   

International House of Prayer

Jacksonville University   

Johns Hopkins University

Johnson and Wales University  

Kansas State University

Keiser College    

King College

Lawrence University   

Lee University

Liberty University    

Lipscomb University

Louisiana State University   

Macon State College

Malone University    

Marist University

Marshall University    

Maryville College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Mercer University

Methodist University   

Michigan State University

Middle Georgia College   

Milligan College

Mississippi College    

Mississippi State University

Missouri Valley College

Moody Bible Institute   

Montreat College

Morehead State University   

Mount St. Joseph University

Naval Academy Preparatory School

New College of Florida

New York University   

North Carolina State University

North Central College   

North High Technical Institute

Northern Illinois University   

Norwich University 

Nyack College    

Oakwood University

Ohio Dominican College   

Ohio State University

Ohio Valley College   

Ohio Wesleyan University

Oral Roberts University   

Orlando Culinary Academy

Otterbein College    

Palm Beach Atlantic University

Piedmont Baptist    

Penn State University

Penn View Bible College   

Pensacola Christian College

Pepperdine University   

Pfeiffer University

Purdue University    

Radford University

Rhodes College    

Richland College

Rollins College   

Rose Hulman Institute of Technology

Saint Leo College    

Samford University

Santa Fe Community College  

Savannah College of Art and Design

Shenandoah University   

South West Florida College

Southern Adventist University  

Southeastern University

Spring Arbor University   

Stetson University

The Citadel    

Tallahassee Community College

Taylor University    

Toccoa Falls College

Trevecca Nazarene University   

Trinity College of Florida

Trinity International University  

Union University

University of Alabama   

University of Central Florida

University of Colorado   

University of Evansville

University of Florida  

University of Fortaleza

University of Georgia

University of Maryland   

University of Miami

University of Miami in Ohio   

University of North Carolina

University of North Florida   

University of Northern Colorado

University of Oregon   

University of South Carolina

University of South Florida   

University of Tampa

University of Virginia   

University of West Florida

University of Western Carolina  

United States Air Force Academy

United States Military Academy Prep 

   School  

United States Naval Academy

Ursinus College    

Valdosta State University

Valley Forge Christian College  

Vanderbilt University

Vanguard University of South California 

Villanova University

Virginia Western University   

Warner Southern College

Webber International University  

Wesleyan College

West Virginia University   

Western Carolina University

Wheaton College    

Winthrop University

Wittenberg University   

Worcester Polytechnic Institute

Word of Life Bible Institute   

Young Harris College

Xavier University

YWAM

College Acceptances 

exceptional.compassionate.spirited.Evangelical Christian School



ECS fields 40 teams in 
13 different sports.

Sports 
Football
Cross Country
Golf
Swimming
Soccer
Cheerleading
Volleyball
Basketball
Tennis
Track and Field
Softball
Wrestling
Baseball

Basic Requirements:
1. Complete 40 hours of community service annually during grades 9-12.  
    At least 10 of the 160 hours must be done as a Sentinel Scholar Tutor/Mentor.
2. Participate in a minimum of two academic competitions.
3. Complete a course on the development of a Biblical worldview.
4. Complete a career evaluation assessment.
5. Complete two years of a foreign language.
6. Complete a minimum of one technology course and four technology based projects.

Levels:
Cum Laude – A student earns a minimum of ten honors credits. Physics or Calculus must be successfully 
completed. Students must have a cumulative GPA of 3.8 and take a minimum of two CLEP tests.

Magna Cum Laude – A student earns a minimum of ten honors credits and one AP credit. Calculus must 
be successfully completed. Physics, AP Biology, or AP Chemistry must be successfully completed. Three 
years of a foreign language must be completed. Students must have a cumulative GPA of 4.0 and take a 
minimum of two CLEP tests.

Summa Cum Laude – A student earns a minimum of ten honors credits and two AP credits. Calculus and 
three years of a foreign language must be successfully completed; AP Biology, AP Chemistry, or Physics 
must be successfully completed. Each student must prepare and orally defend a Biblical worldview paper. 
Students must have a cumulative GPA of 4.2 and take a minimum of two CLEP tests.

Opportunities

ECS meets or exceeds the graduation requirements for the state of Florida. Students are required to  
take a minimum of six courses for credit each semester but have the opportunity to take seven. Minimum  
Requirements: 160 Community Service hours, minimum cumulative GPA of 2.0, and 26 credits which include 
the following:

 

Student/Teacher ratio: 13:1
Average class size: 18

Academics

99-100 A+
92-98 A
90-91 A–
88-89 B+
82-87 B
80-81 B–
78-79 C+
72-77 C
70-71 C–
68-69 D+
62-67 D
60-61 D–

College Prep
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Honors
4.5
4.5
4.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

AP
5.0
5.0
5.9
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

Subject
Bible  
English  
Foreign Language  
Mathematics  
Social Science  
Science    
Physical Education   
Life Management Skills  
Fine Arts/Practical Arts  
Electives    
Total:     

Required Credits 
  4.0
  4.0
  2.0
  4.0 
  3.0 
  4.0
  1.0
    .5 
  1.0
  2.5

      26.0

English
English 9 Honors
English 10 Honors
English 11 Honors
English 12 Honors
AP Language & Composition
AP Literature & Composition

Languages
Spanish I Honors
Spanish II Honors
Spanish III Honors
French I Honors
French II Honors
French III Honors

Mathematics
Algebra I Honors
Geometry Honors
Algebra II Honors
Pre-Calculus Honors
Calculus Honors
AP Calculus AB

Science
Biology Honors
Chemistry Honors
Physics Honors
Marine Science Honors
AP Biology
AP Chemistry

History
US History Honors
World History Honors
Human Geography Honors
Government Honors
Economics Honors
AP Human Geography
AP World History
AP US History

Electives
Art Honors
Choir Honors
Orchestra Honors
Drama Honors
Aviation Honors

Graduation
Requirements

Athletics

International
Leadership Institute

Sentinel Scholar 
Diploma

Class Rank

News-Press Player of the Year 
for Southwest Florida:
2016 Girls Volleyball 
 Girls Track & Field 
2015 Girls Track & Field 
 Boys Track & Field
2014 Girls Cross Country
 Boys Track & Field
2013  Volleyball
 Girls Soccer
2012  Volleyball
 Boys Soccer
 Girls Track
2011  Boys Golf
2009  Football
2007  Volleyball
2006  Volleyball

57 District Championships

Grading Scale

Honors & Advanced
Placement Classes

Due to the competitve nature of our students and small class sizes, Evangelical Christian School does not rank.

Students have the opportunity for travel through the International Student Leadership Institute.  
This program aims to develop leadership skills and opens students’ hearts to a world in need.
Itineraries:

Laws of Legacy – St. Antony’s College, Oxford University, UK
Personality Profiling – Rome and Florence, Italy
Holocaust Studies Tour – Krakow, Poland
Worldview, Trends and Culture – Greece (Athens, Corinth and Delphi)
The Communication Puzzle – Paris, France
Jump Your Shadow – Germany/Austria
Chasing Wisdom – Beijing, China
The Middle East Effect – Jerusalem, Israel

Evangelical Christian School uses a traditional 4.0 reporting scale in calculating an unweighted GPA for all 
classes. Only semester grades are used in the calculation of a student’s GPA. A weighted GPA also appears 
on each transcript with an additional .5 point for an honors course and 1.0 point for an Advanced Placement 
course.

2016–2017 ProfileEvangelical Christian School

2015  State Finalist Girls Track
 Regional Finalist Volleyball
 Regional Fiinalist Wrestling
2014  State Finalist Girls Track   
 Regional Finalist Volleyball
  Regional Finalist Cheerleading
2013 State Finalist Girls Soccer
 Regional Finalist Volleyball
2012  State Finalist Boys Soccer
 Regional Finalist Basketball
 Regional Finalist Girls Soccer
 Regional Finalist Volleyball
2011  State Finalist Volleyball
2010  Regional Finalist Volleyball
2009  Regional Finalist Football
2007  State Champions Volleyball
  Regional Finalist Boys Soccer
 Regional Finalist Baseball
2006  State Finalist Volleyball
 Regional Finalist Boys Soccer


