College Acceptances

Abilene Christian University Air Force Academy Allegheny College Anderson University Andrews University Appalachian State University Art Institute of Fort Lauderdale Asbury College Auburn University Austin College Averett University Azusa Pacific University Bauder College of Design Ball State University Baptist Bible College **Baylor University** Belmont University Beloit College Bethany College **Bob Jones University Boston University Bowling Green State University** Bryan College Campbell University Capital University Carnegie Mellon University Carson-Newman College Case Western University Cedarville University Central Michigan University Clearwater Christian College Clemson University Colorado Christian University Columbia International University Concordia University Chicago Concordia University Wisconsin Cottey College Covenant College DeVry University Drexel University **Duke University** East Central Community College Eastern University Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University **Evangel University** Ferris State University Flagler University Florida Atlantic University

Florida Gulf Coast University Florida Institute of Technology Florida International University Florida Southern University Florida Southwestern State College Florida State University Franciscan University of Steubenville **Full Sail University** Furman University Gardner-Webb University Georgia Southwestern State University Georgia Tech Geneva College Greenville College Hanover College Harding University Harvard University Hillsong International College Hiram College Hope College Huntingdon College Indiana Wesleyan University International House of Praver Jacksonville University Johns Hopkins University Johnson and Wales University Kansas State University Keiser College King College Lawrence University Lee University Liberty University Lipscomb University Louisiana State University Macon State College Malone University Marist University Marshall University Maryville College Massachusetts Institute of Technology Mercer University Methodist University Michigan State University Middle Georgia College

Milligan College

Mississippi College

Mississippi State University

Missouri Valley College

Moody Bible Institute Montreat College Morehead State University Mount St. Joseph University Naval Academy Preparatory School New College of Florida New York University North Carolina State University North Central College North High Technical Institute Northern Illinois University Norwich University Nyack College Oakwood University Ohio Dominican College Ohio State University Ohio Valley College Ohio Wesleyan University Oral Roberts University Orlando Culinary Academy Otterbein College Palm Beach Atlantic University Piedmont Baptist Penn State University Penn View Bible College Pensacola Christian College Pepperdine University Pfeiffer University **Purdue University** Radford University Rhodes College Richland College Rollins College Rose Hulman Institute of Technology Saint Leo College Samford University Santa Fe Community College Savannah College of Art and Design Shenandoah University South West Florida College Southern Adventist University Southeastern University Spring Arbor University

Stetson University

Taylor University

Toccoa Falls College

The Citadel

Trevecca Nazarene University Trinity College of Florida Trinity International University Union University University of Alabama University of Central Florida University of Colorado University of Evansville University of Florida University of Fortaleza University of Georgia University of Maryland University of Miami University of Miami in Ohio University of North Carolina University of North Florida University of Northern Colorado University of Oregon University of South Carolina University of South Florida University of Tampa University of Virginia University of West Florida University of Western Carolina United States Air Force Academy United States Military Academy Prep United States Naval Academy Ursinus College Valdosta State University Valley Forge Christian College Vanderbilt University Vanguard University of South California Villanova University Virginia Western University Warner Southern College Webber International University Wesleyan College West Virginia University Western Carolina University Wheaton College Winthrop University Wittenberg University Worcester Polytechnic Institute Word of Life Bible Institute Tallahassee Community College Young Harris College Xavier University

YWAM



CEEB# 100-512

John M. Hunte, Ed.D. Headmaster

James Stedcke, M.S. Principal

Jessica Todd, M.Ed. Guidance Counselor

Shannon Schaffer, B.S. **Admissions**

8237 Beacon Blvd Fort Myers, FL 33907

Phone: 239.936.3319 Fax: 239.939.1445 www.goecs.org

SCHOOL PROFILE 2016–2017

School Description

Evangelical Christian School (ECS) is a private, college preparatory, nondenominational Christian school. All faculty are certified by the Florida Association of Christian Colleges and Schools (FACCS) which is recognized by the State of Florida. ECS was founded in 1973 by Dr. and Mrs. Douglas Dunn.

Mission Statement

Evangelical Christian School's mission is to provide students in preschool through grade twelve an excellent academic education in an environment that honors the Lord Jesus Christ and to challenge students to reach their highest potentials mentally, physically, socially, and spiritually.

Accreditations and Memberships

Florida Association of Christian Colleges and Schools (FACCS) Middle States Association (MSA) Florida High School Athletic Association (FHSAA) Florida Association of Academic Non-Public Schools (FAANS) National Council for Private School Accreditation (NCPSA) National Council of Teachers of Mathematics (NCTM)

National Honor Society (NHS)

National Junior Honor Society (NJHS)

Odyssey of the Mind

Christians in Theater Arts (CITA)

International Thespian Society (ITS)

Music Educators' National Conference (MENC)F

Florida Music Educators' Association (FMEA)

Florida Vocal Association (FVA)

Florida Bandmasters' Association (FBA)

Florida Orchestra Association (FOA)

Florida Elementary Music Educators' Association (FEMEA)

Testing

12th Grade SAT, ACT, AP, CLEP 11th Grade PSAT, AP, ASVAB, STANFORD 10th Grade PSAT, AP, STANFORD 9th Grade AP. STANFORD

SAT/ACT

Class of 2016 SAT Top Composite Score: 1990 Class of 2016 SAT Average Composite for ECS Sentinel Scholars: 1804 Class of 2016 SAT Average Composite Score: 1557

Class of 2016 ACT Top Composite Score: 34

Class of 2016 ACT Average Composite for ECS Sentinel Scholars: 28.7

Class of 2016 ACT Average Composite Score: 24

Admission

Admission to ECS is selective. The Admissions Committee carefully examines each candidate's prior academic record, standardized test results, and recommendations to determine his or her potential for success at the school. ECS does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, creed, handicap, or national origin in the administration of its educational policies, or any other program administered by the school.

Evangelical Christian School

Opportunities

Athletics

ECS fields 40 teams in 13 different sports.	2015	State Finalist Girls Track Regional Finalist Volleyball	News-Press Player of the Year for Southwest Florida:	
		Regional Fiinalist Wrestling	2016	Girls Volleyball
Sports	2014	State Finalist Girls Track		Girls Track & Field
Football		Regional Finalist Volleyball	2015	Girls Track & Field
Cross Country		Regional Finalist Cheerleading		Boys Track & Field
Golf	2013	State Finalist Girls Soccer	2014	Girls Cross Country
Swimming		Regional Finalist Volleyball		Boys Track & Field
Soccer	2012	State Finalist Boys Soccer	2013	Volleyball
Cheerleading		Regional Finalist Basketball		Girls Soccer
Volleyball		Regional Finalist Girls Soccer	2012	Volleyball
Basketball		Regional Finalist Volleyball		Boys Soccer
Tennis	2011	State Finalist Volleyball		Girls Track
Track and Field	2010	Regional Finalist Volleyball	2011	Boys Golf
Softball	2009	Regional Finalist Football	2009	Football
Wrestling	2007	State Champions Volleyball	2007	Volleyball
Baseball		Regional Finalist Boys Soccer	2006	Volleyball
		Regional Finalist Baseball		
	2006	State Finalist Volleyball	57 Distr	ict Championships
		Regional Finalist Boys Soccer		

International Leadership Institute

Students have the opportunity for travel through the International Student Leadership Institute. This program aims to develop leadership skills and opens students' hearts to a world in need. **Itineraries**:

Laws of Legacy – St. Antony's College, Oxford University, UK

Personality Profiling – Rome and Florence, Italy

Holocaust Studies Tour – Krakow, Poland

Worldview, Trends and Culture – Greece (Athens, Corinth and Delphi)

The Communication Puzzle – Paris, France

Jump Your Shadow – Germany/Austria

Chasing Wisdom – Beijing, China

The Middle East Effect – Jerusalem, Israel

Sentinel Scholar Diploma

Basic Requirements:

- 1. Complete 40 hours of community service annually during grades 9-12.

 At least 10 of the 160 hours must be done as a Sentinel Scholar Tutor/Mentor.
- 2. Participate in a minimum of two academic competitions.
- 3. Complete a course on the development of a Biblical worldview.
- 4. Complete a career evaluation assessment.
- 5. Complete two years of a foreign language.
- 6. Complete a minimum of one technology course and four technology based projects.

Levels:

Cum Laude – A student earns a minimum of ten honors credits. Physics or Calculus must be successfully completed. Students must have a cumulative GPA of 3.8 and take a minimum of two CLEP tests.

Magna Cum Laude — A student earns a minimum of ten honors credits and one AP credit. Calculus must be successfully completed. Physics, AP Biology, or AP Chemistry must be successfully completed. Three years of a foreign language must be completed. Students must have a cumulative GPA of 4.0 and take a minimum of two CLEP tests.

Summa Cum Laude — A student earns a minimum of ten honors credits and two AP credits. Calculus and three years of a foreign language must be successfully completed; AP Biology, AP Chemistry, or Physics must be successfully completed. Each student must prepare and orally defend a Biblical worldview paper. Students must have a cumulative GPA of 4.2 and take a minimum of two CLEP tests.

Class Rank

Due to the competitve nature of our students and small class sizes, Evangelical Christian School does not rank.

Academics

Graduation Requirements

ECS meets or exceeds the graduation requirements for the state of Florida. Students are required to take a minimum of six courses for credit each semester but have the opportunity to take seven. Minimum Requirements: 160 Community Service hours, minimum cumulative GPA of 2.0, and 26 credits which include the following:

Subject	Required Credits
Bible	4.0
English	4.0
Foreign Language	2.0
Mathematics	4.0
Social Science	3.0
Science	4.0
Physical Education	1.0
Life Management Skills	.5
Fine Arts/Practical Arts	1.0
Electives	2.5
Total:	26.0

Student/Teacher ratio: 13:1 Average class size: 18

Grading Scale

Evangelical Christian School uses a traditional 4.0 reporting scale in calculating an unweighted GPA for all classes. Only semester grades are used in the calculation of a student's GPA. A weighted GPA also appears on each transcript with an additional .5 point for an honors course and 1.0 point for an Advanced Placement course.

		College Prep	Honors	AP
99-100	Α+	4.0	4.5	5.0
92-98	Α	4.0	4.5	5.0
90-91	Α-	4.0	4.5	5.9
88-89	B+	3.0	3.5	4.0
82-87	В	3.0	3.5	4.0
80-81	B-	3.0	3.5	4.0
78-79	C+	2.0	2.5	3.0
72-77	C	2.0	2.5	3.0
70-71	C-	2.0	2.5	3.0
68-69	D+	1.0	1.5	2.0
62-67	D	1.0	1.5	2.0
60-61	D-	1.0	1.5	2.0

Honors & Advanced Placement Classes

English

English 9 Honors English 10 Honors English 11 Honors English 12 Honors AP Language & Composition

AP Literature & Composition

Languages

Spanish I Honors Spanish II Honors Spanish III Honors French I Honors French II Honors French III Honors

Mathematics

Algebra I Honors Geometry Honors Algebra II Honors Pre-Calculus Honors Calculus Honors AP Calculus AB

Science

Biology Honors Chemistry Honors Physics Honors Marine Science Honors AP Biology AP Chemistry

History

US History Honors World History Honors Human Geography Honors Government Honors Economics Honors AP Human Geography AP World History AP US History

Electives

Art Honors Choir Honors Orchestra Honors Drama Honors Aviation Honors

2016-2017 Profile

Evangelical Christian School